OP \$40.00 27563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORE DYNAMICS, INC.		10/23/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRX, LLC
Street Address:	11222 St. Johns Industrial Parkway
City:	N. Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32246
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756307	SQUEEZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4019077-0146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/
Date:	11/01/2006

900061582 TRADEMARK 900061582 REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0974 Total Attachments: 1

source=SQUEEZER Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of December 23. 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by CORE DYNAMICS, INC., a Florida corporation with a principal address of 11222 St. Johns Industrial Parkway, N. Jacksonville, FL 32246 ("Assignor"), in favor of GYRX LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with a principal address of 5 South Adams Street, Richmond, Virginia 23220 ("Assignee").

Assignor, desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademark SQUEEZER (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill that Assignor has developed in the Mark. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration offered by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill that Assignor has developed in the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, affiliates, successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives, as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Without limitation of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned to Assignee include the federal registration associated with the Mark identified by U.S. Registration No. 2,756,307. The rights assigned hereunder also specifically include the right to sue for any and all past infringements of the Mark, and to receive any and all damages awarded as a result of any such claim.
- Assignor agrees to execute any other documents or to provide any further materials or documentation in its possession that are necessary in order to fulfill the provisions of or the purpose of this Assignment.
- This Assignment is binding upon the parties and their respective successors. assigns, trustees, and representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Effective Date	Assignor has executed the	bis Assignment to	be effective	as of
the Effective Date.))		

CORE DYNAMICS, INC

By: ENNIS Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 11/01/2006